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agents. '1'he governing body is authorized to engage licensed real 
estate brokers and salesmen to assist h] selling such lands and 
pay a commission for such service and to advertise such sale in 
such manner as it deems propel'. Such governing' body may 
appropriate such sums of money as may be necessary to carry 
out tho provisions of this section. ' 

(3) PREFERENCE TO FORMER OWNER TO RE-PUR­
CHASE. The governing body of any municipality may, at its 
option, by ordinance provide that in the sale of tax deedecllands, 
the former owner who lost his title through delinquent tax ,col­
lection enforcement procedure, or his heirs, may be given such 
preference iq the right to 'pnr\chase such lands as ~uch ordinance 
shall provide. Such ordinance shall not, apply to tax deeded 
lands which have been improved for or dedicated to a public use 
by such municipality subsequent to its acquisition thereof. 

Approved May 22, 1945. 

No. 105, A.] [Published May 24, 1945. 

CHAPTER 167. 

AN ACT to 'create chapter 337, laws of 1935, section 40a, relat­
ing to the county court of Langlade county and to issuance of 
executions npon ju'dgments rendmed by said court under its 
justice court jurisdiction: 

The lJeople of the state of Wisconsin, ,.ep,·esented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Chapter '337,. laws of 1935, section 40a is created to read: 
(Chapter 337, Ilaws of 1935) Section 40a. Notwithstanding 

section 303.07 of the statutes or any other law to the contrary, 
upon any judgment rendered by the county court or judge there­
of in actions commenced by process common to justice conrts, 
except when stayed according to law, execution shall be issued 
by said county court or judge thereof in the manner presc~'ibed 
by law for executions upon judgments of justices of the peace 
at any time, upon demand, within 10 years from the rendition 
of such judgment. ' 

Approved May 22, 1945. 


